

NDPS – 85/2022

J.O Code:- WB1302

Order No. 18

Dt. 09.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

Out of 3 (three) accused persons on court bail, 1(one) accused person namely Iliyas Khan is present before this court by filing hazira. Other 2(two) accused persons namely Nurjamal Mia and Faruk Sekh are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

I.O's report is not received yet.

The case is adjourned today.

To 04-07-2024 for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).