

NDPS Case No. 85 of 2022

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 23
dated 03.03.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person and I.O.'s report.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons namely Ilias Khan and Faruk Sekh on court bail are present along with their Ld. Lawyer.

Remaining accused Nurjamal Mia on court bail is absent by petition intimating that he is in custody without mentioning the case number. Therefore, Ld. Advocate for the accused is directed to submit the details of the case reference in which he is in custody so that production can be issued.

To 03.07.2025 for I.O.'s report and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.