

NDPS Case No. 85 of 2022

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court(EC) Act-cum-
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00825
In-Charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 26
Dt. 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance and copy supply.

Out of three accused persons on court bail accuseds namely Ilias Khan and Faruk Sekh are present by filing hazira.

Remaining accused Nurjamal Mia who is on bail in this case connection is physically produced from J.C and remanded to further J.C till next date as he is in custody in connection with NDPS Case no. 01 of 2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Copy is ready and supplied for all the accused persons.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix 05.08.2025 for production, appearance and charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.