

NDPS Case No. 85 of 2022

Present : Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 27
dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance and charge.

Accused Ilias Khan and Faruk Sekh on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

Accused Nurjamal Mia who is on bail in connection with this case but in J.C. in connection with NDPS Case No. 1 of 2025 is not produced today through V.C. However, Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Nurjamal Mia at once.

The case record will be placed after production of the accused Nurjamal Mia through V.C.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Later
05.08.2025

Accused Nurjamal Mia is produced from J.C. through V.C.

Accused Ilias Khan and Faruk Sekh on court bail are present.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

Now the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

At the time of hearing of charge Ld. Advocate for the accused Nurjamal Mia files a petition praying for time for hearing of charge on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard and considered.

The prayer for time is allowed for ends of justice.

To 03.09.2025 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.